SL8.0 Elliptical RVSL-10811

HX

A—H—<Z a2 TILEEIGE - BIRGRBAE) e 1
A S IS N (15 7= R .- FS OSSOSO 13
VY =Y =2 P ILEREEEEEIEE) e, 18

AL 21N LY AT F 20



SL8.0 Elliptical .
USER MANUAL




SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

Left upper
handlebar

x1

30

Water bottle

holder 34
55 x1 Right upper
Left handlebar handlebar
rear cover x1
x1 23

Right handlebar
rear cover

x1

Console tray
front cover

x1
29

Console tray
rear cover

Right
handlebar
front cover

x1

Left lower
handlebar 37

Right lower
handlebar

Right handlebar
rear cover

x1

Rear top cover Front top cover
x1 x1

P.2



AN

Reebok

47
Front foot tube
31 = x1
Centre Shaft
x1 W@* 139
Rear foot tube
i )
x1
O § 09 102
k 1 Right footplate tube
Left footplate tube
106
Footplate cushion
 Xh 138
(il Right Footplate Rear foot tube cover
Left Footplate x1 x1
155
Adaptor
x1 992
. Front foot tube cover
HARDWARE PACK: 1
#157 1PCS
#105 M8*25 #15 M8*20
#43 M8*55 4PCS #13 #14 M8 6PCS 4PCS 2PCS
#158 1PCS
#27 M8*20 #26 @8.5*Q19
#210175*025  #57 @8.5*025 8PCS 12PCS
4LPCS 8PCS
24 M320 #159 1PCS
#56 M8*20 6PCS 4PCS
#16 ©8.5*013.5 #100 @20*50 #156 2PCS
16PCS 2PCS

P.3



SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

P.4



15 x1

57x3 @
100x1 [

21x1 @
16 x1 ©

56x2 [wm
156 x1 —J
158 x1

159 x1 D

P.5



SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

P.6



P.7



SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

P.8






MOVING THE ELLIPTICAL

P.10



P.11

Serial no.




SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

Reebok

Find out more at:
reebokfitness.com/reebok-app
Search ‘Reebok Fitness Equipment’

Product Registration and Support
Enregistrement et support du produit
Productregistratie en ondersteuning
Registro de productos y soporte
Registro de produto e suporte
Pernctpauva n nopAepxKa NpoAyKTa
HEOFFEYR—b

Ouged ooz oldsge
FmE M AR AR X

5504

Al 5

B

WEEE logo this symbol on a product means that the product is
covered by European Directive 2012/19/EU.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by RFE
International is under license.

Hereby, RFE international declares that this product is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 2014/53/EU.

www.reebokfitness.info/product-support

P.12



AN

Reebok

413

€L 2LiLoL
o S g )Y
.
|

b

P.13



O 0O N O o0 AN &

Console

Fixed Handlebar

Hand Pulse

Hand Pulse Plate

Hand Pulse Wire

Hand Pulse Trim Ring
Screw

Left Upper Handlebar
Left Handlebar Dip Plastic
Left Lower Handlebar

Left Handlebar Front Cover
Screw

Taper Screw

Taper Screw

Screw

Spring Washer

Flat Washer

Bearing

Footplate Tube Front Cover
Footplate Tube Rear Cover
Wave Washer

Center Shaft Left Cover
Console Tray Front Cover
Screw

Plastic Sleeve

Flat Washer

Screw

Upright Post
ConsoleTray Rear Cover
Water Bottle Holder
Center Shaft

Center Shaft Right Cover

Right Handlebar Front Cover

Right Upper Handlebar
Right Handlebar Dip Plastic
Right Handlebar Rear Cover
Right Lower Handlebar
Upper Cable

Screw

Bearing

Transport Wheel

Nylon Nut

Screw

Semicircle Washer
FootTube Left End Cap
Foot Tube Right End Cap

ST4.8*12

M5*12
M8*16
M8+*20
M8*20
a8
a8*@22
6003

a175*@25*0.3T

ST2.9*20L
aN71*231.8
a8*219*2T
M8*20

aN7*430L

M8*401*S18L
608 277

M8
M8*55
a8*219*2T

Nl N BN > BN — i

-

il Pamiir] =3 ol i

N N = > TN BN

47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
A
65
66

67

68
69

70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Front Foot Tube

HEX Nut

Foot Pad

Front Top Cover

Rear Top Cover

Pillar

Screw

Upper Chain Cover (L)
Left Handlebar Rear Cover
Screw

Flat Washer

Bearing

Screw

Screw

Universal joint

Flat Washer

Flat Washer

Nylon Nut

Universal-joint Sleeve

Roller Wheel Fixed Tube Outer

Cover

Roller Wheel Fixed Tube Inner

Cover
Left Roller Wheel Fixed Tube

Roller Wheel Fixed Tube End
Cap

Wave Washer
Bearing

Roller Wheel

Roller Positioning Piece
Turnplate Cover
Turntable Trim Strip
Screw

Turnplate

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Turnplate Rack
Stop Block

Flat Washer

Nylon Nut

C Shape Clasp

Flat Washer
Toroidal Cores
Sensor Bar Fixed Seat
Lower Cable

M10*8T
M10*P1.5*23L

3/16"*3/4"

M8*P1.25*20L
28*a25*2T
6004
ST2.9*20L
M8+*P1.25*88L

a6*022*2T
28*@25*2T
M8

220.1*a27*0.3T
6004

ST2.9*8L

M6*P1.0"16L
M10*P1.5*55L
ST3.9*16L
ST3.9*16L

6*6*16
210.5*@212T
M10

220
@20.3*330*0.5T

o w = = ~ -

N & N BN NN O

N N NN BB

—_
N

= = = NN NN NMNNNMNOCOCNON

P.14



91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101

102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110

m
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131

132

Frame

Front Foot Tube Cover

Belt

Belt Pulley

Spring Washer

Nylon Nut

Crank Axle

Right Roller Wheel Fixed Tube
Lower Chain Cover (R)

Footplate Tube Connecting
Shaft

Footplate Tube Bearing
Block Sleeve

Right Footplate Tube
Footplate Tube Spindle Cover
Right Footplate

Carriage Bolts

Footplate Cushion

Footplate Tube Right
End Cap

Knob
Left Footplate Tube

Footplate Tube Left
End Cap

Left Footplate
Magnetic System
Flat Washer

HEX Screw
Magnetic System Spring
HEX Screw
Spring Washer
Motor

Nut

HEX Nut

Sleeve

Flywheel Axle
Bearing

Flywheel

Bearing

Bushing

Screw

Flat Washer
Bearing

Idler Wheel
Wave Washer
Idler Plate

PJ6
@330
26.111.6T
M6

20

@20*50

@25.4*20.3

M8*25

M8

28.5*216"2T
M8*551*S25L

M5*P0.8*12L
a5

3/8"-26*7TT
3/8"-26*3.8T
210*d15.8*6
3/8"-26*130L
6300
2280*32W
6900
aN7*222*38.5

M6*10
26.5*0131.5T
6000

240*20L
210.2*213*0.3T

B —

-

N — = -

N R DY =

—

DO -~ ENO AN o Bl . Eeh

—

el | i PO i B

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
55
156
157
158
159
160

Screw

Flat Washer

HEX Screw

Screw

Idler Spring

Rear Foot Tube Cover
Rear Foot Tube

Incline Rotary Seat
Incline Button Push Rod
Incline Button Bushing
Bolt

Latch Spring

Incline Rotary Seat Fixed Pin
C Shape Clasp

Dip Plastic Sheath
Slide Rail

Flat Washer

Screw

Incline Rotary Seat Stop Pin
Screw

Lower Induction Wire
DC Wire

Adaptor

HEX Wrench

Harpoon Wrench

Large Socket Wrench
Socket Wrench

Incline Cover

M8*P1.25*251*S18L
28.5*225*2T
M6*1001*S50
214.4*30L(M6)
320*24*12N

@14.5*108.5L

26*73L
26

24 5*016".5T
ST3.9*16L
J6%45.5L
M16*P1.5*821*S25L

6mm
131517
13.15
13.15

N ENI o oM — |5 oo BN

N — = =

P.15



SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

CONNECT YOUR SMARTPHONE TO YOUR

NEW REEBOK EQUIPMENT
DOWNLOAD:
Search ‘Reebok Fitness Equipment’ on the App Store or Google Play. —
‘ App Store Google play
Reebok
CONNECT:

Your Reebok machine connects to the app via the bluetooth
dongle, so you don't need GPS or internet to use it. The USB
connectoris colour coded blue to match the correct USB

port on your machine.

Once you have selected a workout or planned your route, the
app will ask you to choose the machine you would like to

connect with.

PLAN YOUR ROUTE

Choose 'MAP MY ROUTE' from
the 'GET STARTED' tab.

01. PRESET ROUTES:
There are 5 preset routes, that you can
select from by clicking the preseticon.
02. CUSTOMISE YOUR ROUTE:

First, Search for a location
where you would like to

plan your route.

Create your route by pressing
on the map to choose your
starting point, finish point,

and up to 8 way points.

P.16



7 N
Reebok

START YOUR ROUTE

Once you have chosen your route, slide the GO button left and then
connect with your Reebok machine.

Once you have connected successfully, press start on your cardio
equipment to begin your workout!

MONITOR WORKOUT DATA

To change the data view, swipe to scroll between workout
data, elevation and HR/pace.

To remove the data view from the screen, press the
data view button.

TRACK YOUR WORKOUT

The Reebok Fitness app allows you to track
your progress via Google Maps.

You can switch the view between
map, satellite, flyover and street view.

The treadmill’s elevation level will automatically
adjust to match your programmed route, or if you are
using a bike or cross trainer, the resistance level will
automatically adjust accordingly.

ANALYSE YOUR TRAINING

At the end of your training session, the app shows you a
workout profile, giving you stats such as distance covered,
calories burned and average pace.

You can add personalised notes to your workout profile

such as how challenging or hard you found the workout.

The training history page allows you to review your previous

workouts and stats such as total number of calories burned.

More languages available at: reebokfitness.com/reebok-app

P.17



SL8.0 Elliptical

USER MANUAL

JAPANESE

& HRE

BIIE =24 44 R ME £ 3BT 2 AL £ 7.
R DHOREERS 7 A NS 2oL 7.

77y RERVEWMLT 77V ARX— 1AMy T LET
Ve b “BERHREZ Y £y b B ffFL £ 45

[RESET] (V£ v 1) &4 5 fiic. [STOP] (f51k) # 4L T2 & 0w, 7
NT) BEE & 12 GBI E TR B e S £ T

+ FETHRE Ol E FFE T

- RO EE NS T

BT IE
BRSPS CHZG SNz, 3> Y —IVDALy FHN) E—7 HEHIE0 &3, B KM 8RR S, 20

%00 E—FEANLET.

+/— ZLC 22—+ (U0-U4) #IEIRL.ENTER (AT ##L &9.+/- & ENTER (A 2fli>T. 2—+ 1k (.
FE BRERE) 2 AL ET

+/— AL EHADE—FEIEIRL L ENTER (AJD #MLE3. +/- #ML T HBEDME%E £y FL. START (AZ—1)
ML CGEEZ MG £ 7

TRTDTF—LK%EY £y bd 311 START (AZ—M) LT —=>7%E1EL . 2D RESET (

Dy ) 2fLET &

T—N

~v==27)V

/= KRR EMLC HADORM / #ERE / #oV— / HR COIAED 2Ly bLLSTART (RAZ—b) ML CHESh 2 BHIAL £
Tt/ 2L EEHFOMPTEHEL 5

VA=V

bL—=> 7B A AR A A T2, 12 O ToRESNIT 0l S0 58N 4.
7k

HADT v M, 20~300 #i#INL . START (RA&—bM) KRV &ML CGEBIZHBL £ 3

U1-U4

AR SN L —=2 7 DI, 2—H i ay Y —V ETCHD O 7 0/ SLEER L RET R ENTEET,

P.18



7 N
Reebok

O 2y ba—iv

A/~ LT, 55%. 75%. 90% & TAG O[E#IEIRL 4.

“TAG & 2—HF —DlFAICEDbE L —=27

Dz DHELAE T Y. COFUEIE. 7 A R 2B 2ACEE T2 eNTEE T,V

BRDIAEUL. [220 —FER=AFTHEOAE 0L CFIHEL £, COFMEE. o RLAFKMIR) 2K &4, C
DOHUE % FE 2. 55%. 75%. F7/21d90% % FN0 L 4. Fl: 220 25 (2—H—0D4FE#) =195MHR(C OHfE%F L. B
IHAD%EEOHL E9)

[ENTER] L CHEEL 9

h—=>7, HPULHEIFCE TSN £

EIf7=E

RECOVERY ([E18) #4HL . 20D, MiT# ki D LcBEE 4. a>V—LiE1gn»sAr 7> M7 L HR  OHD v v AL
W75y alEd, avY—iidF0% HR OO BIEL v xRl £

F1 - FEHICEL

F2 - LTHRL

F3 - R

F4 - 8

F5 - LR

F6 —

MP3

WEDT 712 MP3 #—7 W4 ZELIAA, 2> Y — L e BLTERsHEL 7.

Y 2

=

CDAYE2—RDBIFIEWVER 7L 7 E—TF, <3O T7K7Z—%5FHL N TLES 0,

Yy g

Eﬁ%

COREE.ERP 8 E T2 0 ESINTE V& T, i N T 2 EEEET—NCLoT bLy M3 4 43R
INBLVECOE—FPEMCADET. by FIVOMHHEZFEBT 210G ZaEF—2W0IN T L —FEAHTF TLZS 0,

P.19



PRODUCT RVSL-10811 - SL8.0 Elliptical
CODE

LOCATION | XA >TJL—ALADTRICSUTPILE—ILAAC VXD,

P.20



)
Reebok

SL8.0 Elliptical

For product information or service please contact:

UK: RFE Europa Ltd. 8 Clarendon Drive, Wymbush, Milton Keynes, MK8 8ED.
Customer Service: Tel: +44 (0)800 440 2459 / Email: techsupport@rfeinternational.com
Europe: RFE Europa, Linprunstrasse 49, 80335 Munich, Deutschland.
serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com
ES: serviciotecnhico@rfeinternational.com / +34 800 600 816
DE: serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com / +49 (0)89 189 39 700
APAC (excluding Australia): RFE Asia Pacific, 26F, 2608-2609, 1 Hung To Road,
Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong. Customer Service: Tel: +852 34685027
Email: techsupportapac@rfeinternational.com
Australia: techsupportaustralia@rfeinternational.com
China: W FUEHE G SRR AR AR B s I IX Z %2015
BRLAETE 18 1601 A
HEL T B {4 stechsupportchina@rfeinternational.com
Hi7%: 4007037798
USA: RFE Sporting Goods Inc. 445 Plasamour Drive, Suite 1, Atlanta, GA 30324, USA

P.21

RVSL-10811 V4.0 11.2021



	SL8.0 Elliptical RVSL-10811 ﾕｰｻﾞｰﾏﾆｭｱﾙ
	SL8.0 Elliptical RVSL-10811 ｼﾘｱﾙ位置



